
COMMONS DEBATES October 22, 1969

$5,786,713.55TOTAL

280,453.52
128,936.74
35,288.29
25,669.25

Shippegan 
Lamèque 
Campbellton 
Caraquet

20,423.75
51,527.89
47,338.69
37,841.00

900,000.00

Newcastle 
St. François 
Paquetville 
Christopher Siding 
St. Stephen

Caraquet 
McAdam 
Edmundston 
Canaan Forks 
St. Arthur 
Nackawic 
Woodstock 
Clair
Veneer Siding 
Scoudouc
Lower Cape Bald 
Dorchester Cape 
Stickney 
St. Andrews

Florenceville
Belledune Pt.
South Nelson

304,221.54
2,602,855.17

163,181.54

2. Address 
Dieppe 
Moncton 
Moncton 
Moncton 
Moncton 
Sussex 
Sussex 
Hartland 
Hartland

Grant Paid
$ 19,741.29

191,069.84
7,687.70 

22,503.08 
45,929.07 
87,322.93 
24,447.09

4,295.46
42,926.00

209,728.25
47,200.00
26,288.00
46,413.92

823.00
22,070.00

137,353.34
20,000.00
52,141.60
47,130.96
6,822.46

81,357.66
41,250.63

4,473.89

Questions
1. Name of Firm

Atlantic Business Forms Ltd.
Crystal Beverages (1963) Ltd.
Maritime Agencies Ltd.
New Brunswick Wire Fence Co. Ltd.
Hub Meat Packers Ltd.
McCready Foods Ltd.
Sussex Refrigerating Mfg. Co. Ltd.
Craig’s Machine Shop Ltd.
Canadian Industries Ltd.
Eagle Fisheries Div. of National Sea 

Products Ltd.
United Maritime Fishermen Ltd.
Restigouche Abattoir Ltd.
Caraquet Ice Co. Ltd.
The Anglo-British Columbia Packing 

Co. Ltd.
Industrial Cab Co. Ltd.
Raoul Coutourier Lumber Ltd.
Bishop Sawmills Ltd.
Oscar Belanger Lumber Co. Ltd.
Southampton Contractors Ltd.
Mason & Risch Ltd.
Long Fertilizers Ltd.
Highland Hardwoods Ltd.
Normandie Wines Ltd.
Emile J. Bourque 
Atlantic Industries (NB) Ltd. 
S. W. Bell Ltd.
Charles V. Bartlett
McCain Foods Ltd.—Carleton Cold 

Storage Co. Ltd.
Belledune Fertilizers Ltd.
George Burchill & Sons (Plywood) Ltd.
British Canadian Pitwood Ltd.— 

Millerton Wood Products Ltd.
Nadeau Poultry Farms Ltd.
Salaison Gauvin Ltée 
Christopher Mills Ltd. 
Canadian Tuna Company

STEPHENVILLE, NEWFOUNDLAND—ASSISTANCE 
TO INDUSTRIES

Question No. 2,694—Mr. Marshall:
1. What industrial enterprises in the Stephenville 

area, Newfoundland have received federal govern­
ment assistance?

2. How much did each receive in the years 1968- 
69, 1967-68, 1966-67, 1965-66, 1964-65?

[Mr. Honey.]

Mr. Russell C. Honey (Parliamentary Sec­
retary to Minister of Regional Economic 
Expansion): 1. As of July 15, 1969: West Coast 
Dairy Limited; Lundrigans Limited; Atlantic 
Brewing Co. Limited; Aluminum Co. of 
Canada Limited.
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